

AMENDMENTS TO LB 1018

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER8186)

Introduced by Cornett, 45.

1           1. Insert the following new sections:

2           Sec. 36. Section 18-2506, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
3 Nebraska, is amended to read:

4           18-2506 Measure ~~shall mean~~ means an ordinance, charter  
5 provision, or resolution which is within the legislative authority  
6 of the governing body of a municipal subdivision to pass, and  
7 which is not excluded from the operation of referendum by the  
8 exceptions in section 18-2528. Measure does not include any action  
9 permitted by the Nebraska Advantage Transformational Tourism and  
10 Redevelopment Act.

11           Sec. 37. Original section 18-2506, Reissue Revised  
12 Statutes of Nebraska, is repealed.

13           2. On page 6, lines 7 and 9, after "attraction" insert  
14 "or redevelopment project".

15           3. On page 8, line 4, after the third comma insert  
16 "amusement parks"; in line 6 after "real" insert "property"; and  
17 in line 8 strike "city" and insert "municipal".

18           4. On page 10, line 4, before the period insert "or  
19 county clerk"; and in line 19 strike "tax".

20           5. On page 12, line 14; page 14, line 6; page 15, line  
21 10; and page 19, lines 4 and 7, strike "benefits" and insert  
22 "incentives".

1           6. On page 12, line 19, strike "city council" and insert  
2 "governing body of the municipality".

3           7. On page 13, line 21, strike "credits" and insert  
4 "incentives".

5           8. On page 14, lines 18, 20, and 24; and page 15, lines 1  
6 and 5, strike "city" and insert "municipality".

7           9. On page 15, line 4, strike "fifteen" and insert "ten";  
8 in line 18 after "state" insert ", except that for a redevelopment  
9 project in a municipality within a county in which the net taxable  
10 sales in the preceding calendar year were less than one hundred  
11 million dollars, the requirements shall be investment in qualified  
12 property of at least seven million five hundred thousand dollars  
13 and a net employment increase to the state"; and in line 27 strike  
14 "only" and insert "not".

15           10. On page 16, line 26, after "levied" insert "within  
16 the boundaries of the project".

17           11. On page 17, line 6, after "taxpayer" insert "within  
18 the boundaries of the project".

19           12. On page 18, line 6, strike "credits" and insert  
20 "incentives".